Features
 Integrated temperature sensor (TS) + 2Kbit Serial EEPROM
 Jedec (JC42.4) SO-DIMM SPD + TS compliant
 Standard voltage operation
 Optimized for voltage range: 2.7V to 3.6V
 100khz and 400khz compatibility
 Two-wire serial interface: I
2

30 Atmel AT30TSE002B [Preliminary]
 8711F–SEEPR–3/11
12. Ordering Information
12.1. Ordering Code Detail
Atmel Designator
Product Family
Memory Type
Sensor Type
Device Density
Device Revision
Shipping Carrier Option
Device Grade
Package Option
2 = 2-kilobit
E = EEPROM
B = Bulk (tubes)
T = Tape and reel
H = Green, NiPdAu lead finish
Temperature range -20°C to +125°C
MA = 8-pad, 2 x 3 x 0.8mm (WDFN)
A T 3 0 T S E 0 0 2 B - M A H - T
12.2. Green Package Options (Pb/Halide-free/RoHS Compliant)
Ordering Code Package Lead Finish Operating Voltage Max. Freq. (KHz) Operational range
AT30TSE002B-MAH-T 8M2 NiPdAu 2.7V to 3.6V 400 –20°C to 125°C
Note: 1.  “-T” denotes tape and reel. WDFN package = 5K per reel
Package Type
8M2 8-pad, 2 x 3 x 0.8mm, Thermally Enhanced Plastic Very Very Thin Dual Flat No Lead Package (WDFN)
Temperature Sensor with Serial EEPROM
31
8711F–SEEPR–3/11
 WDFN Marking
TOP MARK
           |---|---|---|
             T   2   B
           |---|---|---|
             H   2  @
           |---|---|---|
             Y   X   X
           |---|---|---|
             *
             |
    Pin 1 Indicator (Dot)
Y = YEAR OF ASSEMBLY
@ = LOCATION OF ASSEMBLY
XX = ATMEL LOT NUMBER TO CORRESPOND WITH
          TRACE CODE LOG BOOK.
   (e.g. XX = AA, AB, AC,...AX, AY, AZ)
Y = SEAL YEAR
 8: 2008   2: 2012
 9: 2009   3: 2013
 0: 2010   4: 2014
 1: 2011   5: 2015
32 Atmel AT30TSE002B [Preliminary]
 8711F–SEEPR–3/11
13. Package drawings
 8M2 – WDFN
Notes 1. This drawing is for general information only. Refer to JEDEC Drawing MO-229, WCED-3, for proper dimensions,
tolerances, datums, etc
2. Dimensions b applies to metallized terminal and is measured between 0.15mm and 0.30mm from the terminal tip. If
the terminal has the optional radius on the other end of the terminal, the dimensions should not be measured in that
radius area
3. Soldering the large thermal pad is optional, but not recommended. No electrical connection is accomplished to the
device through this pad, so if soldered it should be tied to ground
Package Drawing Contact
TITLE
8M2, 8-lead 2.0x3.0mm Body, 0.50mm Pitch,
WDFN, Very Very Thin, Dual No Lead Package
(Sawn)
GPC
YDL
DRAWING NO.
8M2
REV.